
2026 Upper Iowa University Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of Feb 9, 2026)

 
 

Overall Record: 1-2   Home: 0-0   Away: 1-2   Neutral: 0-0
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (28), Opp (32)   DPs Turned: Team (0), Opp (3)   IBB: Team (0), Opp (0)   
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (5), Totals (5), Jones  (4), Kelling (1), Opp (2)   Pickoffs: Team (0), Totals , Opp (0)   SBA/ATT: Totals (28-28), Jones  (8-8),
Kelling (6-6), Bombardier (3-3), Nicodemus (3-3), Hrncir (2-2), Landry (2-2), Boisen (1-1), Dupuis (1-1), Konz (1-1), Valdez (1-1)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
1 Meiners, Thane .417 3-3 12 4 5 3 0 0 3 8 .667 2 0 1 0 .500 0 0 0-0 6 3 2 .818
22 Zimmer, Brock .364 3-3 11 4 4 0 0 1 2 7 .636 1 4 3 0 .563 0 0 0-0 13 3 0 1.000
15 Safranski, Paul .273 3-3 11 1 3 0 0 0 4 3 .273 1 1 2 0 .385 0 0 1-2 5 0 1 .833
9 Vargas, JJ .250 3-3 12 5 3 1 0 1 2 7 .583 4 0 3 0 .438 0 0 0-0 3 3 0 1.000
13 Luzum, Cael .231 3-3 13 1 3 0 0 0 2 3 .231 3 0 1 2 .375 0 0 2-2 6 2 0 1.000
17 Bombardier, Gabe .200 3-3 15 3 3 1 0 0 1 4 .267 1 0 8 1 .250 0 0 1-1 4 6 0 1.000
28 Klug, Jayce .143 3-3 7 2 1 0 0 0 3 1 .143 4 1 5 0 .500 0 0 0-0 6 1 0 1.000
36 Gamboa, Mason .111 3-2 9 2 1 1 0 0 0 2 .222 1 0 5 0 .200 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
31 Jones , Hunter .556 2-2 9 3 5 0 0 0 2 5 .556 0 0 3 0 .556 0 0 1-1 17 2 0 1.000
19 Lund, Brandon .000 1-1 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 3 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
26 Kelling, Trevor .000 1-1 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 1 0 1 0 .250 0 0 0-0 10 1 1 .917
37 Woods, Ryne .000 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
34 Herr, Braden .000 1-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 1 0 0 0 1.000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
Totals .264 3-3 106 25 28 6 0 2 19 40 .377 19 6 36 3 .405 0 0 5-6 73 22 5 .950
Opponents .293 3-3 99 35 29 6 3 3 31 50 .505 28 11 27 0 .482 3 0 14-14 78 27 7 .938

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
10 Hesch, Dylan 0.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 3.0 2 0 0 2 1 0 0 0 .182 0 1 0 0 0
39 Ivey, Hudson 0.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 1.0 0 0 0 2 2 0 0 0 .000 2 0 0 0 0
45 Valdez, Jaxon 0.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 2.1 2 0 0 2 4 0 0 0 .250 0 0 0 0 0
6 Boisen, Landon 0.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 1.0 2 1 0 0 2 1 0 0 .400 0 1 0 0 0
8 Olson, Gabe 0.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 3.0 3 1 0 1 4 0 0 0 .273 0 0 0 1 0
4 Hrncir, Kyle 2.25 1-0 1 1 0 0-0 0 4.0 1 3 1 2 5 0 0 1 .071 0 0 0 0 0
33 Landry, Kirill 5.40 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 1.2 3 2 1 3 3 0 0 0 .429 0 0 0 1 0
5 Powell, Cameron 7.71 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 2.1 4 2 2 1 1 3 1 0 .400 0 0 0 0 0
20 Nicodemus, Brett 13.50 0-1 1 1 0 0-0 0 2.0 2 5 3 4 1 0 0 0 .200 0 2 0 0 0
25 Konz, Garrett 27.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 0.2 1 3 2 3 0 1 0 0 .500 0 3 0 0 0
2 Maes, Isaiah 30.37 0-1 1 1 0 0-0 0 2.2 7 9 9 3 4 1 2 1 .500 0 2 0 1 0
27 Bombardier, Ethan 67.50 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 0.2 1 5 5 2 0 0 0 1 .333 0 2 0 0 0
12 Dupuis, Carson 99.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 0.0 1 4 4 3 0 0 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 9.99 1-2 13 3 0 0 0 24.1 29 35 27 28 27 6 3 3 .293 2 11 0 3 0
Opponents 6.92 2-1 12 3 0 0 1 26.0 28 25 20 19 36 6 0 2 .264 5 6 0 0 0



2026 Upper Iowa University Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of Feb 9, 2026)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
31 Jones , Hunter 19 17 2 0 1.000 0 8 0 1.000 4 0
22 Zimmer, Brock 16 13 3 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
17 Bombardier, Gabe 10 4 6 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
13 Luzum, Cael 8 6 2 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
28 Klug, Jayce 7 6 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
9 Vargas, JJ 6 3 3 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
10 Hesch, Dylan 2 2 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
8 Olson, Gabe 2 1 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
26 Kelling, Trevor 12 10 1 1 .917 0 6 0 1.000 1 0
15 Safranski, Paul 6 5 0 1 .833 0 0 0 — 0 0
1 Meiners, Thane 11 6 3 2 .818 0 0 0 — 0 0
33 Landry, Kirill 1 0 0 1 .000 0 2 0 1.000 0 0
12 Dupuis, Carson 0 0 0 0 .000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
19 Lund, Brandon 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
2 Maes, Isaiah 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
20 Nicodemus, Brett 0 0 0 0 .000 0 3 0 1.000 0 0
25 Konz, Garrett 0 0 0 0 .000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
27 Bombardier, Ethan 0 0 0 0 .000 0 3 0 1.000 0 0
3 Bigler, Braylan 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
34 Herr, Braden 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
36 Gamboa, Mason 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
37 Woods, Ryne 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
39 Ivey, Hudson 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
4 Hrncir, Kyle 0 0 0 0 .000 0 2 0 1.000 0 0
45 Valdez, Jaxon 0 0 0 0 .000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
5 Powell, Cameron 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
6 Boisen, Landon 0 0 0 0 .000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
Totals 100 73 22 5 .950 0 28 0 1.000 5 0
Opponents 112 78 27 7 .938 9 10 2 .833 2 0


